
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

MEET ING  MINUTES  
 
BRW PROJECT NO: 223118.00 UTA UNIVERSITY CENTER STUDY 

RE: STUDENT ENGAGEMENT WORKSHOP 4 (5:30 PM) 

DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2023  

LOCATION: BLUEBONNET SOUTH 

 

PARTICIPANTS: REPRESENTING: EMAIL: 

David Albart (DA) UTA dalbart@uta.edu 
Bear Lunce (BL) UTA Lunce@uta.edu 
Paul Kittle (PK) UTA paul.kittle@uta.edu 
Craig Reynolds (CR) BRW creynolds@brwarch.com 
Chris Sano (CS) BRW csano@brwarch.com 
Aaron Fisher (AF) BRW afisher@brwarch.com 
Susan Wright  BRW swright@brwarch.com 
Fabiola Jaimes UTA fabiolaJaimes@uta.edu 
Morgan Wherley UTA mrw2921@mavs.tua.edu 
Tony Pham (TP) UTA/CAPPA ttp1362@mav.uta.edu 
Angel Hernandez (AH) UTA angel.hernandez2@uta.edu 
Vaishnavi Guttikonda (VG) UTA vxg9413@mavs.uta.edu 
Miranda Diaz UTA mxd7375@mavs.uta.edu 
Sebastian Molina UTA Sebastian.molina@mavs.uta.edu 
Khoi Nguyen UTA lexu3054@mavs.uta.edu 
 
DISCUSSION: 

1. Big Block Exercise –  

o The students were given shapes representing Commons, Student Organizations, 

Meeting & Events, Open Area, Retail Dining, Main Circulation, and special 

location shapes and three sheets for each floor level. 

o Shapes could be written on to add any space you see missing or would like to 

add.  

o Arrange the spaces where you want them to be located throughout the building 

levels.  

o Consider how the levels and spaces might stack above each other. 

o Think about entry locations and connections to the exterior.  

2. Discoveries: 

o Preferred more shared dining and common spaces. 

o Liked central floor opening bringing in natural light and connecting all the floors. 

o Liked a main circulation path where spaces were visible, and people could 

connect. 

o Wanted dining space off the balcony space like UNT. 
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o Dining and meeting rooms dispersed throughout the floors. 

o Wanted connections to the outside mall space. 

3. Next Meeting is November 2 in the Bluebonnet South – Bubble Diagrams.  

 
The previous minutes are our recollection of the project discussion. Should there be any discrepancies, 
please notify our office within seven days of receiving this report. 
 
 
SUSAN WRIGHT, AIA 
PROJECT MANAGER 
 
CC: Attendees 


